503134955 01/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3181565

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
NEXTDOOR.COM, INC			12/02/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	RAJ ABH	IYANKER	
Street Address:	1580 W.	EL CAMINO REAL	
Internal Address:	SUITE 8		
City:	MOUNTA	AIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFOF	RNIA	
Postal Code:	94040		
	•		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 4		
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:	87	738545	
Patent Number:	87	2091	
Patent Number:	87	769393	
Patent Number:	87	775328	
Fax Number:	,	50)989-2131	
		he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	
Phone:	65	50-965-8731	
Email:	do	ocketing@legalforcelaw.com	
Correspondent Name:	LE	EGALFORCE RAPC WORLDWIDE	
Address Line 1:	15	580 W. EL CAMINO REAL	
Address Line 2:	SI	JITE 13	
Address Line 4:	Μ	OUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 940)40
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	00013.00001G	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANJAL DHOMANE	
SIGNATURE:		/Anjal Dhomane/	
DATE SIGNED:		01/14/2015	

source=PatentQuitclaimAssignment_Nextdoor_To_RajAbhyanker#page1.tif
source=PatentQuitclaimAssignment_Nextdoor_To_RajAbhyanker#page2.tif
source=PatentQuitclaimAssignment_Nextdoor_To_RajAbhyanker#page3.tif
source=PatentQuitclaimAssignment_Nextdoor_To_RajAbhyanker#page4.tif
source=PatentQuitclaimAssignment_Nextdoor_To_RajAbhyanker#page5.tif
source=PatentQuitclaimAssignment_Nextdoor_To_RajAbhyanker#page6.tif
source=PatentQuitclaimAssignment_Nextdoor_To_RajAbhyanker#page7.tif

PATENT QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT ("Quitclaim Assignment") is made and entered into as of December 2, 2014 ("Effective Date"), by and between Nextdoor.com, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware having its address at 760 Market St., Suite 300, San Francisco, CA 94102 ("Nextdoor.com" or "Quitclaim Assignor") and Raj Abhyanker, an individual, having his address at 1580 W. El Camino Real, Suite 8, Mountain View, CA 94040 ("Abhyanker" or "Quitclaim Assignee").

BACKGROUND

A. Nextdoor.com desires to quitelaim any right, title and interest it may have in or to, certain patents and patent applications it acquired from GeoTag Inc. and IP Analytics on September 10, 2014 (list of patents and applications attached hereto as Exhibit A) and to assign any such rights, to the extent it has any, to Abhyanker.

B. Abhyanker desires to receive from Nextdoor.com and possess any right, title and interest in and to such patents and patent applications, if any and in whatever form, that Nextdoor.com may presently hold.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree, as follows:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER.

1.1 Quitclaim. Quitclaim Assignor hereby does quitclaim, assign, transfer and set over unto Quitclaim Assignee, any right, title, and interest it may have to the patents and applications as described in the September 10, 2014 Assignment.

1.2 Assignment of Patent Damages. Quitclaim Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers and does hereby agree to sell, assign, and transfer, to Quitclaim Assignee, all damages that it may possess that have accrued or may accrue for infringement of any and all patents and applications described in the September 10, 2014 Assignment, (collectively "Damages"), and the right to sue for and to recover all Damages.

1.3 Representation and Warranty. As part of this Quitclaim Assignment, Quitclaim Assignor makes no representations or warranties, either express or implied, as to its ownership of any of the patents or applications described in the September 10, 2014 Assignment, the adequacy, sufficiency, validity or enforceability of such patents or applications, their freedom from defects of any kind, including freedom from any claim of patent or trade-secret infringement that may result from the use thereof. This Quitclaim Assignment provides no warranties, including warranties of title, provided that Quitclaim Assignor represents that it has not sold, encumbered or transferred any of the patents or applications since their acquisition under the September 10, 2014 Assignment. Quitclaim Assignee further acknowledges that there are substantial disputes and risks as to the ownership, validity, enforceability, sufficiency of, and potential defects in such patents and applications. Quitclaim Assignee knowingly assumes the risk of all such issues, whether known or unknown, disclosed or undisclosed, and takes such rights that Quitclaim Assignor may have to such patents and applications, if any, "AS IS, WHERE IS."

2. LICENSE. Quitclaim Assignor shall retain a license to all of the patents and applications quitclaimed here, in accordance with the terms of that Patent License Agreement entered by, inter alia,

Quitclaim Assignor and Quitclaim Assignee on the same date as this Patent Quitclaim Agreement. This Patent Quitclaim Agreement is conditioned upon and shall become effective only at the time of the execution and delivery of such Patent License Agreement.

Duly Authorized Representative of Assignee

fullo

NextDoor.com Christa Quartes. Chief Business Officer Nextdoor.com, Inc.

Mr. Raj Abhyanker, for himself and his Affiliates

Date of Signature

12-02-2014

Date of Signature

Raj Abhyanker

Quitclaim Assignor and Quitclaim Assignee on the same date as this Patent Quitclaim Agreement. This Patent Quitelaim Agreement is conditioned upon and shall become effective only at the time of the execution and delivery of such Patent License Agreement.

Duly Authorized Representative of Assignee

Date of Signature

NextDoor.com Christa Quarles, Chief Business Officer Nextdoor.com, Inc.

......

Mr. Raj Abhvanker, for himself and his Affiliates

V. Ahlysten

Raj Abhyanker

Date of Signature

December 2, 2014

Exhibit A Quitelaim Patents and Applications

Nextdoor.com, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware having its address at 760 Market St., Suite 300, San Francisco, CA 94102 ("Nextdoor.com" or "Quitclaim Assignor"), has quitclaim and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Raj Abhyanker, an individual, having his address at 1580 W. El Camino Real, Suite 8, Mountain View, CA 94040 ("Abhyanker" or "Quitclaim Assignee"), any right, title, and interest it may have to the patents and applications as described in the in the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following applications and Letters Patents ("PATENT RIGHTS"):

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	TITLE	PATENT/ PUBLIC- ATION NUMBER	ISSUE/ PUBLIC- ATION DATE
U.S.	11/827,400	7/10/07	Hot news neighborhood banter in a geo- spatial social network	US 2009/001 9085 A1	1/15/09
U.S.	11/731,465	3/29/07	White page and yellow page directories in a geo-spatial environment	US 2008/024 0397 A1	10/2/08
U.S.	11/653,194	1/12/07	Lodging and real property in a geo-spatial mapping environment	US 2007/021 9712 A1	9/20/07
U.S.	11/900,267	9/10/07	Targeted websites based on a user profile	US 2009/007 0435 A1	3/12/09

U.S.	14/089,779	11/26/1 3	Emergency including crime broadcast in a neighborhood social network	US 2014/0087 780 A1	3/27/1 4
U.S.	14/100.034	2/5/14	Social Connections Through Tagable Apparel	US 2014/0095 293 A1	4/3/14
U.S.	14/102,474	12/10/1 3	Short-term residential spaces in a geo- spatial environment	US 2014/0100 900 A1	4/10/1 4
U.S.	14/141,432	12/27/1 3	Holiday expression and mapping in a geospatially constrained social network	US 2014/0108 556 A1	4/17/1 4
U.S.	14/151,844	1/10/14	Security in a geo-spatial environment	8,732,091 B1	5/20/1 4
U.S.	14/158,784	1/18/14	Immediate communication between neighboring users surrounding a specific geographic location	US 2014/0136 328 A1	5/15/1 4

PATENT REEL: 034702 FRAME: 0754

1

U.S.	14/160,586	1/22/14	Smart lists in a geo-spatial social network	US 2014/0136 624 A1	5/15/1 4
U.S.	14/183,549	2/19/14	Short-term automobile rentals in a geo- spatial environment	US 2014/0172 727	6/19/1 4
U.S.	14/201,788	3/7/14	Private neighborhood social network, systems, and methods	8,769,393 B1	7/1/14
U.S.	14/203,531	3/10/14	Geo-spatially constrained private neighborhood social network	8,775,328 B1	7/8/14
U.S.	14/207,679	3/13/14	Peer-to-peer neighborhood delivery multi- copter and method	US 2014/0180 914 A1	6/26/1 4
U.S.	14/207,683	3/13/14	White page and yellow page directories in a geo-spatial environment	US 2014/0195 350 A1	7/10/1
U.S.	14/249,345		Unavailable		1
U.S.	14/250,402		Community Based Character Expression in a Geo-Spatial Environment	US 2014/0222 667 A1	8/7/14
U.S.	14/251,565		Campaign in a Geo-Spatial Environment	US 2014/0222 577 A1	8/7/14
U.S.	14/252,822	4/15/14	Holiday expression and sharing in a geospatially constrained social network	US 2014/0222 339 A1	8/7/14
U.S.	14/257,011	4/21/14	Notifications in a geo-spatial social network	US 2014/0230 025	8/14/1 4
U.S.	14/257,018	4/21/14	Method and apparatus for geo-spatial and social relationship analysis	US 2014/0230 030 A1	8/14/1 4
U.S.	14/257,021	4/21/14	Property billboarding and financial revenue distribution to property owner in a geo- spatial environment	US 2014/0229 274 A1	8/14/1 4
U.S.	14/258,052		Mobile Content Creation, Sharing, and Commerce in a Geo-Spatial Environment	US 2014/0222 534 A1	8/7/14
U.S.	14/259,178	4/23/14	Marker placement in a mapping environment	US 2014/0228 060	8/14/1 4
U.S.	14/261,445	4/25/14	Pet management and pet groups in a geo- spatial environment	US 2014/0236 732 A1	8/21/1 4
U.S.	14/262,706	4/26/14	Neighbor to neighbor relay in a geo-spatial environment	US 2014/0237 051 A1	8/21/1 4
U.S.	14/262,708		Unavailable		-

2

U.S.	14/262,710	4/26/14	Dispute resolution in a geo-spatial environment	US 2014/0236 848 A1	8/21/1 4
U.S.	14/262,711	4/26/14	Business reviews claiming in a geo-spatial environment	US 2014/0236 723 A1	8/21/1 4
U.S.	14/262,714	4/26/14	User-managed coupons in a geo-spatial environment	US 2014/0236 700 A1	8/21/1 4
U.S.	14/262,824	4/28/14	Mealtime commerce and publishing in a geo-spatial environment	US 2014/0236 644 A1	8/21/1 4
U.S.	14/262,833	4/28/14	Interior spaces in a geo-spatial environment	US 2014/0236 542 A1	8/21/1 4
U.S.	14/288,417		Unavailable		
U.S.	14/291,008		Unavailable		
U.S.	14/321,817		Unavailable		
U.S.	14/468,735		Security in a Geo-Spatial Environment	N/A	N/A
U.S.	14/144,612	12/31/1 3	Map based neighborhood search and community contribution	8,738,545 B2	5/27/1 4
U.S.	14/151,844	1/10/14	Security in a geo-spatial environment	8.732.091 B1	5/20/1 4
U.S.	14/203,531	3/10/14	Geo-spatially constrained private neighborhood social network	8,775,328 B1	7/8/14
U.S.	14/201,788	3/7/14	Private neighborhood social network, systems, and methods	8,769,393 B1	7/1/14
U,S	14/504,449	10/2/20 14	A.		

2. Quitclaim Assignor retains a license to all of the patents and applications listed above.

Duly Authorized Representative of Nextdoor.com Inc.

Christa Quarles Chief Business Officer Nextdoor.com, Inc.

Raj Abhyanker

Date of Signature

12-02-2014

Date of Signature

Raj Abhyanker

3

U.S.	14/262,710	4/26/14	Dispute resolution in a geo-spatial environment	US 2014/0236 848 A1	8/21/1 4
U.S.	14/262,711	4/26/14	Business reviews claiming in a geo-spatial environment	US 2014/0236 723 A1	8/21/1 4
U.S.	14/262,714	4/26/14	User-managed coupons in a geo-spatial environment	US 2014/0236 700 A1	8/21/1 4
U.S.	14/262,824	4/28/14	Mealtime commerce and publishing in a geo-spatial environment	US 2014/0236 644 A1	8/21/1 4
U.S.	14/262,833	4/28/14	Interior spaces in a geo-spatial environment	US 2014/0236 542 A1	8/21/1 4
U.S.	14/288,417		Unavailable		
U.S.	14/291,008		Unavailable		+
U.S.	14/321,817		Unavailable		
U.S.	14/468,735		Security in a Geo-Spatial Environment	N/A	N/A
U.S.	14/144,612	12/31/1 3	Map based neighborhood search and community contribution	8,738,545 B2	5/27/1 4
U.S.	14/151,844	1/10/14	Security in a geo-spatial environment	8,732,091 B1	5/20/1 4
U.S.	14/203,531	3/10/14	Geo-spatially constrained private neighborhood social network	8,775,328 B1	7/8/14
U.S.	14/201,788	3/7/14	Private neighborhood social network, systems, and methods	8,769,393 B1	7/1/14
U.S	14/504,449	10/2/20 14			

2. Quitclaim Assignor retains a license to all of the patents and applications listed above.

Duly Authorized Representative of Nextdoor.com Inc.

Date of Signature

Christa Quarles Chief Business Officer Nextdoor.com, Inc.

Raj Abhyanker . Myle-

Raj Abhyanker

Date of Signature December 2,2014

3

015